

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.105 OF 2019

Mohd. Saleemuddin s/o  
Mohd. Nizamuddin ... PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

Baburao s/o Dhondiba Sathe, Died L.Rs.  
Rukhmanibai w/o Rangnath Sathe  
and others ... RESPONDENTS

.....  
Shri J.H. Deshmukh, Advocate for petitioner  
Shri N.E. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent No.11

.....

CORAM: R.G. AVACHAT, J.

DATED : 26th AUGUST, 2019.

ORAL ORDER :

Respondents No.4 and 5 are reported to have been no more. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to bring on record their legal representatives. S.O. to 9th September 2019.

(R.G. AVACHAT)  
JUDGE

fmp/-