

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 105 OF 2019

Mohd. Saleemuddin s/o Mohd.Nizamuddin ... Applicant
Versus
Baburao Dhondiba Sathe
Died through his L.Rs
1/1) Rukhmanibai Ranganath Sathe and others ... Respondents

....
Mr. Javed Abdul H. Deshmukh, Advocate for applicant.

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT, J.

DATED : 09th SEPTEMBER, 2019

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to take steps.
2. Stand over to 23rd September, 2019.

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]

SMS