

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 105 OF 2019

Mohd. Saleemuddin Mohd. Nizamuddin ..APPLICANT

VERSUS

Baburao Dhondiba Sathe
(Died) Through L.Rs.
Rukhmanibai Ranganath Sathe and Others ..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. J.A.H. Deshmukh, Advocate for applicant

....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT, J.
DATED : 13th DECEMBER, 2021**

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks liberty to delete Respondent Nos. 4 and 5, who are reported dead.
2. At the own risk of the applicant, Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 are permitted to be deleted from the array of the application.
3. Stand over to 06th January, 2022.

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD