

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

928 CRA NO.105 OF 2019
WITH CA/9525/2021 IN CRA/105/2019

MOHAMMED SALEEMUDDIN MOHAMMED
NIZAMUDDIN

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

BABURAO DHONDIBA SATHE DIED THROUGH HIS
L.RS. RUKHMANIBAI RANGNATH SATHE
AND OTHER

..RESPONDENTS

Advocate for the Appellant : Mr. Javed Abdul H. Deshmukh
Advocate for Respondent No.11 : Mr. N.E. Deshmukh

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.
DATE : 20.01.2022.

PER COURT :-

The learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take
necessary steps regarding respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

2. Stand over to 03.02.2022.

**(VINAY JOSHI)
JUDGE**

ysk