

(1)

cra105.19

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**920 CRA NO.105 OF 2019
WITH CA/9525/2021 IN CRA/105/2019**

**MOHAMMED SALEEMUDDIN MOHAMMED NIZAMUDDIN
VERSUS
BABURAO DHONDIBA SATHE DIED THROUGH HIS L.RS.
RUKHMANIBAI RANGNATH SATHE AND OTHER**

Mr. Deshmukh Javed Abdul H., Advocate for the applicant

Ms. Ashwini Sahastrabuddhe, Advocate h/f Mr. Devang Deshmukh, Advocate for the respondent Nos. 3,6 and 7

Mr. N. E. Deshmukh, Advocate for the respondent No.11

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.

DATE : 03-02-2022

P. C.

. None present for the applicant.

2. The applicant is directed to take necessary steps within three weeks.

3. Mr. Deshmukh, Advocate for the respondent No.11 seeks time to file reply.

(2)

cra105.19

4. Ms. Ashwini, Advocate h/f Mr. Devang Deshpande, Advocate undertakes to serve the copy of intervention application to the other side.

5. Stand over to 24-02-2022.

[VINAY JOSHI, J.]

. Later on, the applicant's learned counsel appeared through video-conference and submitted that he has already served the copies and he would file acknowledgment before next date.

[VINAY JOSHI, J.]

VishalK/cra105.19