

Pooja K.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 225 OF 2012  
WITH CA/9525/2021 IN CRA/105/2019  
WITH CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 105 OF 2019  
WITH CA/12809/2019 IN CRA/225/2012

Kazi Muniroddin Kutubuddin (died)  
Kazi Moijoddin Muniroddin and Ors. ... Applicants  
*Versus*  
Kazi Ghaziuddin Kazi Mansoor and Ors. ... Respondents

...  
Mr. N.E. Deshmukh h/f. Mr. D.R. Bhadekar – Advocate for applicants  
Mr. S.A. Ambad – Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 12  
....

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> January, 2023**

**PER COURT :**

1. At the request of learned Counsel appearing for applicants, stand over in the week commencing from 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2023.

**[ GAURI GODSE ]**  
**JUDGE**