

Pooja K.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 225 OF 2012
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9525 OF 2021
IN CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 105 OF 2019
WITH CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 105 OF 2019
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12809 OF 2019
IN CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 225 OF 2012

Kazi Muniroddin Kutubuddin (died)
Thr LRs Kazi Moijoddin Muniroddin and Ors. ... Applicants
Versus
Kazi Ghaziuddin Kazi Mansoor and Ors. ... Respondents

...
Mr. D.R. Bhadekar – Advocate for Applicants
Mr. S.S. Rathi – Advocate for Respondent No.1
Mr. Y.B. Pathan – Advocate for Respondent No.14
....

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 19th January, 2023

PER COURT :

1. Since the learned advocate appearing for respondent nos.12 and 13 in Civil Revision Application No.105 of 2019 is elevated as Judge of Bombay High Court, the office to issue notice to the said respondents, returnable after six weeks.
2. List the matter on 2nd March, 2023.

[GAURI GODSE]
JUDGE