

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**922 CRA NO. 105 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9525 OF 2021  
IN CRA/105/2019**

**WITH  
CRA NO. 225 OF 2012**

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12809 OF 2019  
IN CRA/225/2012**

MOHAMMED SALEEMUDDIN MOHAMMED NIZAMUDDIN  
VERSUS  
BABURAO DHONDIBA SATHE DIED THROUGH HIS L.RS.  
RUKHMANIBAI RANGNATH SATHE AND OTHER

...

Mr. Deshmukh Javed Abdul H., Advocate for the Petitioner (in CRA No.105 of 2019)  
Mr. Mohammad Asim h/f Mr. Sayyed Tauseef Yaseen, Advocate for Respondent Nos.12 & 13  
Mr. Jay Veer h/f Mr. Devang Rajendra Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3, 6 & 7  
Mr. S. A. Ambad, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 & 12 (CRA No.225/12)  
Mr. S. S. Rathi, Advocate for Respondent No.1(CRA No.225 of 2012)  
Mr. Y. B. Pathan, Advocate for Respondent No.14 (in CRA NO.225/12)

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.**

**DATED : 09/10/2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant in CRA No.105 of 2019, last chance is granted for carrying out the deletion of respondent Nos.4 & 5.
2. Stand over to 13/11/2024.

**( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. )**

VS Maind/-