



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 105 OF 2019

Mohammed Saleemuddin Mohammed
Nizamuddin .. Applicant

Versus

Baburao Dhondiba Sathe
Since deceased through his L.Rs.
Rukhmanibai Rangnath Sathe and ors. .. Respondent

Shri Javed Abdul H. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Applicant.

**WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 225 of 2012**

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 11TH JULY, 2025.**

ORDER :

. Time of two (02) weeks is granted to the applicants to carry out amendment of deletion of respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/July 25