



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 105 OF 2019**

Mohammed Saleemuddin Mohammed  
Nizamuddin .. Applicant

**Versus**

Baburao Dhondiba Sathe  
Since Died Through His L.Rs.  
Rukhmanibai Rangnath Sathe and others.. Respondents

Shri Deshmukh Javed Abdul H., Advocate for the Applicant.  
Shri Rajendraa Deshmukh, Senior Advocate a/w Shri Shriram  
Deshmukh, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 3, 6 and 7.  
Shri Sayyed Tausef Yaseen, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 12  
and 13.

**WITH  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 225 OF 2019  
C. A. NO. 9525 OF 2021 IN CRA/105/2019  
C. A. NO. 12809 OF 2019 IN CRA/225/2012**

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.  
DATE : 13TH NOVEMBER, 2025.**

**ORDER :**

. Both civil revision applications shall be decided finally on  
the next date.

2. Stand over to 16.12.2025. To be placed at 2.30 pm.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME J. ]**