



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

106 CRA NO. 105 OF 2019

MOHAMMED SALEEMUDDIN MOHAMMED NIZAMUDDIN
VERSUS
BABURAO DHONDIBA SATHE DIED THROUGH HIS L.RS.
RUKHMANIBAI RANGNATH SATHE AND OTHER

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9525 OF 2021 IN
CRA/105/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12809 OF
2019 IN CRA/225/2012 WITH CRA NO. 225 OF 2012

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Javed Deshmukh Abdul H.
Advocate for respective Respondents : Mr. Rajendrraa
Deshmukkh (Senior Counsel) i/b Mr. Devang R. Deshmukh
a/w Mr. Jay Veer.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 16.12.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Civil Revision Application No.105 of 2019 shall be de-tagged.
2. List Civil Revision Application No.105 of 2019 for admission on 12.01.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-