



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**75 CRA NO. 105 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9525 OF 2021
IN CRA/105/2019**

**MOHAMMED SALEEMUDDIN MOHAMMED NIZAMUDDIN
VERSUS
BABURAO DHONDIBA SATHE DIED THROUGH HIS L.RS. RUKHMANIBAI
RANGNATH SATHE AND OTHER**

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Deshmukh Javed Abdul H.
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3,6,7 : Mr. Jay Veer h/f Mr. Rjendra
Deshmukh
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 12 &13 : Mr. Sayyed Tauseef Yaseen

...
CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 12.01.2026

PER COURT :

List this matter on 22.01.2026 in admission category.

2. The matter shall be decided finally on the next date.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-