

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

54 CRA NO. 105 OF 2019

MOHAMMED SALEEMUDDIN MOHAMMED NIZAMUDDIN

VERSUS

BABURAO DHONDIBA SATHE DIED THROUGH HIS L.RS. RUKHMANIBAI
RANGNATH SATHE AND OTHER

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9525 OF 2021
IN CRA/105/2019

NANDKISHOR LAXMANRAO SOMWANSHI

VERSUS

MOHD. SALEEMUDDIN MOHD NIZAMUDDIN AND OTHERS

...

Deshmukh Javed Abdul H., Advocate for the Applicant (Absent)
Mr. Sayyed Tauseef Yaseen, Advocate for Respondent Nos.12 and 13
Mr. N. E. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No.11
Ms. Shital Karle h/f. Mr. Rajendra Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3,
6 and 7

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 13.02.2026

PER COURT :-

- . None for the applicant.
2. Mr. R. V. Gore, learned counsel informs that he wants to file application for intervention.
3. The matter shall be decided finally on 12.03.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)