



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 66 OF 2017

Yeshwant Shivram Deshmukh,
Dead Through His L.rs.
Sanjay Yeshwant Deshmukh and others .. Applicants

Versus

Kotul Musalman Panch Through Its
Trustee, Janab Husain Abbas Sayyad
and another .. Respondents

Shri S. K. Shinde, Advocate for the Applicants.

Shri S. N. Morampalle and Shri N. D. Raje, A.G.P. for the
Respondents/State in respective matters.

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 12TH MARCH, 2026.

ORDER :

. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to
the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any shall continue till
next date.

Matters	Date
60 C. R. A. NO. 66 OF 2017	09.04.2026
62 C. R. A. NO. 105 OF 2019	
63 C. R. A. NO. 45 OF 2024	
65 C. R. A. NO. 60 OF 2025	
66 C. R. A. NO. 143 OF 2025	
67 C. R. A. NO. 224 OF 2025	
68 C. R. A. NO. 225 OF 2025	
70 C. R. A. NO. 239 OF 2025	
75 WRIT PETITION NO. 15057 OF 2019	
76 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1567 OF 2021	
77 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3429 OF 2021	
78 FIRST APPEAL NO. 580 OF 2023	

<p>79 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2227 OF 2024 80 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1990 OF 2025 81 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2927 OF 2025 82 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3234 OF 2025 83 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3365 OF 2025 84 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3405 OF 2025 85 FIRST APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2026 86 C. A. NO. 13862 OF 2024 IN C. R. A./83/2009 87 C. A. NO. 9224 OF 2025 IN C. R. A.ST/21779/2025 88 C. R. A. NO. 93 OF 2025 89 C. A. NO. 6993 OF 2021 IN FAST/15224/2021 90 C. A. NO. 9343 OF 2022 IN FAST/5595/2021 91 C. A. NO. 2337 OF 2023 IN FAST/2377/2023 92 C. A. NO. 11260 OF 2023 IN FAST/25176/2023 93 C. A. NO. 14963 OF 2023 IN FAST/32591/2023</p>	<p>09.04.2026</p>
<p>94 C. A. NO. 5689 OF 2024 IN FAST/14255/2024 95 C. A. NO. 7324 OF 2024 IN FAST/15854/2024 96 C. A. NO. 2923 OF 2025 IN FA/3737/2023 97 C. A. NO. 3853 OF 2025 IN FAST/34867/2021 98 C. A. NO. 5119 OF 2025 IN FAST/9182/2025 99 C. A. NO. 7605 OF 2025 IN FAST/18953/2025 100 C. A. NO. 9404 OF 2025 IN FAST/22241/2025 101 C. A. NO. 11675 OF 2025 IN FAST/29738/2025 102 C. A. NO. 11676 OF 2025 IN FAST/29741/2025 103 C. A. NO. 11678 OF 2025 IN FAST/29733/2025 104 C. A. NO. 11818 OF 2025 IN FAST/30181/2025 105 C. A. NO. 958 OF 2026 IN FAST/38013/2025 106 C. A. NO. 970 OF 2026 IN FAST/38011/2025 107 C. A. NO. 1897 OF 2026 IN FAST/33696/2025 108 C. A. NO. 1898 OF 2026 IN FAST/33715/2025 109 C. A. NO. 1901 OF 2026 IN FAST/33693/2025 110 C. A. NO. 1903 OF 2026 IN FAST/33799/2025 111 C. A. NO. 1906 OF 2026 IN FAST/33829/2025 113 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1751 OF 2021 114 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4328 OF 2022 115 FIRST APPEAL NO. 481 OF 2025 118 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2059 OF 2022 119 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2618 OF 2025 120 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3546 OF 2025</p>	<p>10.04.2026</p>

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]